WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Peter C. Gillham 2386 VERA WAY GARDNERVILLE, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Peter C. Gillham 2386 VERA WAY GARDNERVILLE, NV 89410

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording includes a death certificate which may contain a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

2018-918968

\$35.00 Pgs=4 **08/31/2018 12:04 PM** 

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Escrow No. 1803226-RLT APN No.: 1321-29-002-023

## AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

SS

Peter C. Gillham, Jr, of legal age and competent, to be a witness as to the matters stated herein, being duly sworn, deposes and says

That Elizabeth R. Davis the decedent mentioned in the attached copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Elizabeth R. Davis named as one of the Grantees in that certain Deed from Peter C Gillham, Jr., Trustee of the Peter C Gillham Jr Trust dated April 19,2012 to Peter C Gillham Jr, an unmarried man and Elizabeth R. Davis, a single woman as joint tenants recorded as Instrument No. 2016-882847, on June 20, 2016 of Official Records of Douglas County County, Nevada, covering the following described property.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Dated: August 27, 2018

Peter C Gillham, Jr.

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	<b>ss</b> :
This instrument was acknowledged before me	e on 8/27/18
Rob	
NOTARY PUBLIC	RISHELE L. THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 99-54831-5 - Expires April 10, 2019

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of DOUGLAS, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Section 29, Township 13 North, Range 21 East; thence North a distance of 1320 feet more or less to the true point of beginning; thence North a distance of 1320 feet to the Northeast corner of the Southeast 1/4; thence West a distance of 330 feet; thence South a distance of 1320 feet; thence East a distance of 330 feet to the True Point Of Beginning. Said premises more fully set forth on Record of Survey recorded May 4, 1990, in Book 590 of Official Records, at Page 566, Douglas County, Nevada, at Document No. 225291.

APN: 1321-29-002-023

Document No. 2016-882847 is provided pursuant to the requirements of Section 6.NRS 111.312.



## STATE OF NEVADA

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

TYPE OR	LE NO. 3978071		CERTIFICA	TE OF DEATI			17017566 TE FILE NUMBER	
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)	w.m.w. >		2. DATE OF DEATH	(Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DE	ATH
PERMANENT BLACK INK		h Regina		VIS	September	16, 2017	Carsor	City
SEACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	ON OF DEATH 3C. HOSPI	TAL OR OTHER INSTITU	TION -Name(If not either,	give street ar 3e.if Hosp inpatient(\$		A,OP/Emer. Rm.	4. SEX
DECEDENT	Carson		Carson Tahoe Reg	ional Medical Cent	er impatienti;	Inpatie	nt	Female
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)		B. Hispanic Origin? Specify Yes - Mexican	(Years)	MOS DAYS	HOURS MINS		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	Sa. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US name country) Californ		WHAT COUNTRY 10.ED	UCATION 11. MARITAL ST		RVIVING SPOUSE'S N	USE (Lost name prior to fe	st merriege)
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB	ER 14a, USUAL OC	CUPATION (Give Kind of Ci	Work Done During Most of are Giver	of 14b. KIND OF BL	JSINESS OR INDUS Adult Care	Force	n US Armed 8? No
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE  Nevada	156. COUNTY  Douglas	15c, CITY, TOWN Gardr		STREET AND NUMBER 86 Vera Way		15e. i LIMIT or No	ISIDE CITY S (Specify Yes Yes
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	(First Middle Last Suffi			R/PARENT-NAME (F	irst Middle Last S Dolores LAR		
	18s. INFORMANT- NAME (Typ Dolo	e or Print) rès: LARA	18b. MAILIN		r R.F.D. No, City or Tow Lauret Street Nap		1558	
DISPOSITION	196. BURIAL, CREMATION, R Crema	191971 1817		REMATORY - NAME Fitzhenry's Cremat	ory	19c. LOCATION Carso	City or Town 5	State 19701
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD	nowledge, death accurred	0			way 395 % Gard and/or investigation, in		
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (M	JOSE AGUIRR o/Day/Vr) 21c.	HOUR OF DEATH	3 6 200	DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/		HOUR OF DEATH	
	September 20, 21d. NAME OF ATTEN (Type or Print)	2017 DING PHYSICIAN IF OTH	09:07 ER THAN CERTIFIER	8 0 22d. I	PRONOUNCED DEAD (I	Mo/Day/Yr) 226	. PRONOUNCED DE	AD AT (Hour)
	238. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print)  236. LICENSE NUMBER  11479							
REGISTRAR	24s. REGISTRAR (Signature)		BATARIANO	24b. DATE RECE	IVED BY REGISTRAR eptember 21, 2017	A 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	DUE TO COMMUNIC	
CAUSE OF DEATH	(4)	(ENTER ONLY ONE C ulmonary Arrest	AUSE PER LINE FOR (a)	, (b), AND (c).)		9) /	Interval between o	nset and death
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(b) End Sta	as a consequence o ige Liver Failure					Interval between o	nset and death
GAVE RISE TO HMMEDIATE CAUSE STATUS THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(c) Acute A	AS A CONSEQUENCE O LICOHOLIC Hepatiti	S				Interval between o	nset and death
CAUSE LAST	(d) Enceph	as a consequence of alopathy			Simple State	***	Interval between	onset and death
1 /		IT CONDITIONS Condition ne; Unknown Etiology	Part Anna Carlo	not resulting in the under	lying cause given in Part	1. 26, AUTO Yes or N	OPSY (Specif 27, WAS REFERR O) NO (Specify	CASE ED TO CORONER Yes or No) NO
	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	. 286, DATE OF INJURY (M	o/Day/Yr) 286, HOUR	OF INJURY 28d. DESCR	BE HOW INJURY OCCURR	ed '		. NU
1 1	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Spec Yes or No)	ify 28f. PLACE OF INJUR building, etc. (Specify)	Y- At home, farm, street, fo	actory, office 28g. LOC	ATION STREET O	R R.F.D. No. C	ITY OR TOWN	STATE
1				- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		70.00 Sec. 10.00	<del>-                                    </del>	

STATE REGISTRAR

VRS-Rev-20120523a



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

JUL 02 2018

Julie Kalcheran

